  Safety Tester/Hipot Tester
 E.  TH9100 AC/DC Withstanding Voltage & Resistance Tester
Features
■ TH9101/B: AC/DC withstanding voltage and insulation
   resistance tester
■ TH9101A/C: AC withstanding voltage and insulation
   resistance tester
■ 240×64 dot-matrix graphic LCD display

 Safety Tester/Hipot Tester
 E.  TH9100 AC/DC Withstanding Voltage & Resistance Tester
Ordering Information
TH9101 AC/DC Withstanding Voltage Insulation Resistance Tester
TH9101A AC Withstanding Voltage Insulation Resistance Tester
TH9101B AC/DC Withstanding Voltage Insulation Resistance Tester
TH9101C AC Withstanding Voltage Insulation Resistance Tester
Instrument Accessories
TH90001R		  withstanding voltage test clip					     1
TH90001B		  withstanding voltage grounding clip			                   	 1
TH90002			  withstanding voltage test lead					     1
Options
TH90003			  remote control withstanding voltage test lead
TH90005			  remote control box
TH9121			   8-channel high-voltage scanner
TH90006R		  scanning high-voltage connection cable
TH90006B		  scanning grounding-line connection cable
TH9100-GPIB		  interface board
TH9100-SOFT	                 RS232C communication control software
Low-terminal mode selection
GND: normal mode of the LOW terminal connecting to the chassis (ground).
FLOAT: to measure the current flowing to the LOW terminal, not including the current
flowing to the chassis (ground).
Current response speed
High-limit judgment current-detection speed: Fast/Medium/Slow (valid only in AC
withstanding voltage testing)
Alarm volume adjustment Off, High, Low
HV indication, protection indication LED indicator
Storage and interface
File program and storage
20 programmable test files, 20 test steps respectively set for AC, DC, insulation
resistance in each file
Parameter storage Parameter settings automatically saved, and automatically loaded next time of turning on
the tester
REMOTE control (front panel) START, STOP, START—ENABLE, HV ON indication
Status output interface PASS, FAIL
Communication interface RS232C, REMOTE, SCANNER, GPIB (optional)
General Specifications
Working temperature & humidity 0°C - 40°C,  ≤90%RH
Power supply 99V-121V,198V-242V,47.5-63Hz
Power consumption
TH9101/A ≤ 800VA
TH9101B/C ≤ 450VA
Dimensions 430mm×140mm×385mm
Weight
TH9101/A Approx. 20kg
TH9101B/C Approx. 16kg
─42─